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Office Order :-

Subject - Formation of Internal Complaint Committee for Academic Year 2025-26 & 2026-27.

All the following members are hereby informed that, a Formation of Internal Complaint Committee is

formed as under for A.Y. 2025-26 & 2026-27.

Sr. No Name and Details of the member Designation

1 Mrs. Shinde Minakshi Yuvraj, Assistant Professor, Mechanical Engineering Chairman
Email ID- minakshi.shinde@kbpcoes.edu.in_Mobile No- 9021921624

2 Adv. Manisha Barge ‘ Member
Advocate Mobile No: 7058707011

3 Dr. Modi Shabina Jameer, Associate Professor, Computer Science & Engg. Member

) Email ID- shabina.sayyvad@kbpcoes.edu.in  Mobile No- 9822051275

4 Dr. Mane Sunita Vijay Asst. Professor, E&TC Engineering Memnber
Email ID- sunita.mane@kbpcoes.edu.in Mobile No.-9822096597

s Mr. Desai Shitalkumar Bhupal, Asst. Professor, Civil Engineering Member

- Email ID- shitalkumar.desai@kbpcoes.edu.in Mobile No.- 9371454061

6 Miss. Kamane Ankita Rajaram, Asst. Professor, BSH Dept. Member
Email ID- ankita.kamane@kbpcoes.edu.in  Mobile No.- 7776063457

o Mr. Dhanawade Vilas Baburao, Assistant Administrative Officer Nleiibés
Email ID- vilas.dhanawade@kbpcoes.edu.in Mobile No.- 9850777733

8 Sou. Sayyad Anjum Rajak, Junior Clerk Member
Email ID- anjum.sayvvad@kbpcoes.edu.in  Mobile No.- 9881444052

9 Rajani Kamble . Member
Ehsaas Mobile No: 7385562305

10 Lakshita Rajusingh Rajpurohit SY (CSE) Student
Student Representative Mobile No - 9922944834 Representative

1 Shingate Srushti Santosh SY (E & TC) Student
Student Representative Mobile No - 8888369141 Representative

12 Desai Vaishnavi Dattatray SY (E & Tc¢) Student
Student Representative Mobile No - 7820905815 Representative

13 Mrs. Ulmek Archana Nitin, Asst. Professor, E &T C Engineering Member
Email ID- archana.ulmek@kbpcoes.edu.in ~ Mobile No.-9420463214 Secretary

The Chairman /Secretary of the commmee are instructed to organize the meeting and submit
s.should get detailed guideline from the undersigned

Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil

minutes of meeting to undersigned. The co
about the functioning of the committee.
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